

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3859/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2012 in CRLP No. 9638/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

V.NARSING RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With Applications for stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

No ground for interference is made out.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand(s) disposed of.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master